
#  Coastal Carolina (4-5) -vs- #  Drake (5-4)
02/14/2026 at Tucson, Ariz. (Hillenbrand Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Henderson, Abby (1-2)
Loss: Driscoll, Peyton (0-1)
HBP: Ryan, Kate, Sheets, Ashlynn, Driscoll, Peyton
PB: Sawvell, Kelsey (2)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jim Bertuzzi First: Michael Herz Third Base: Scott Wagner 
Start: 8:59 AM   Time: 3:08   Attendance: 0   Weather: Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 51F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Coastal Carolina 0 7 0 1 0 1 3 2 14 14 1
Drake 4 0 0 3 1 4 0 1 13 13 1

Coastal Carolina 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Pippin, Libby lf 5 2 2 4 0 1 3
Keith, Delaney 3b 4 1 1 2 1 0 0
    Skovran, Emma PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hood, Georgia 1b 3 2 2 2 2 1 0
Cash, Kaelin dp 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
    Kendall, Leah PR/rf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Normandin, Brie ss 4 2 3 2 1 0 2
    Payne, Livi rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Metzger, McKennah rf/dp 4 1 1 2 0 0 2
Sawvell, Kelsey c 5 0 1 0 0 0 0
Baxter, Moira 2b 3 2 0 0 1 0 0
Hudgens, Clara cf 5 2 3 2 0 0 0
    Ryan, Kate p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Childers, Mackenzie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Moss, Georgia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Henderson, Abby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 14 14 14 5 3 8

2B: Pippin, Libby (1); Hudgens, Clara (1); Normandin, Brie (1)
HR: Keith, Delaney (1); Pippin, Libby (1); Metzger, McKennah (1);
Hood, Georgia (2)
SB: Kendall, Leah (1); Keith, Delaney (1)
HBP: Kendall, Leah (1); Baxter, Moira (1)
E: Normandin, Brie (1)
DP: 1

Drake 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kindelspire, Kiley 2b 5 0 2 1 0 0 0
Hall, Pearson 3b 6 1 2 1 0 0 8
    Gall, Cassidy PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Yoxsimer, Malea c 4 1 1 0 1 0 0
Curry, Ava lf/rf 2 2 0 0 3 1 2
Watts, Natalee cf 5 2 2 4 0 1 0
Rita, Frankie 1b 3 3 2 0 1 0 1
    Schroeder, Haley PR/dp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Reith, Anniston dp 4 2 3 5 1 0 0
    Vescha, Emily PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Watts, Leanna rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aragon, Tatum PH/lf 4 1 0 0 0 2 0
    Olejniczak, Lydia PH 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Gonzalez, Lili ss 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
    Husak, Ava PH 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Cardenas, Brooklynn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sheets, Ashlynn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Driscoll, Peyton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 13 13 12 8 5 11

2B: Yoxsimer, Malea (1)
HR: Watts, Natalee (1); Reith, Anniston (2)
SH: Rita, Frankie (1)
SF: Husak, Ava (1)
SB: Gall, Cassidy (1)
HBP: Kindelspire, Kiley (1)
E: Yoxsimer, Malea (1)

Coastal Carolina IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Henderson, Abby (W, 1-2) 5.0 7 8 7 5 2 0 0 0 0 21 27 6 6 108
Ryan, Kate 2.0 2 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 9 11 0 5 39
Childers, Mackenzie 0.0 1 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 8
Moss, Georgia 1.0 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 7 1 0 26
Totals 13 13 12 8 5 2 0 1 0 36 47 7 11 181

Drake IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Driscoll, Peyton (L, 0-1) 3.1 5 7 7 3 2 1 0 1 1 15 19 3 5 67
Cardenas, Brooklynn 2.1 4 3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 11 11 3 4 43
Sheets, Ashlynn 2.1 5 4 3 2 1 0 0 1 1 12 15 4 2 56
Totals 14 14 13 5 3 2 0 2 2 38 45 10 11 166



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 7   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Coastal Carolina - Top of 1st CCU DRA
Pippin,Libby struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 0 0
Keith,Delaney walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
Keith,Delaney stole second base. 0 0
Keith,Delaney advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 0 0
Hood,Georgia struck out swinging (2-2 SBKBS). 0 0
Cash,Kaelin grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-1 BSBB). 0 0

Drake - Bottom of 1st CCU DRA
Kindelspire,Kiley grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Hall,Pearson singled down the left field line (2-2 BFBF). 0 0
Yoxsimer,Malea walked (3-2 KBBKBB); Hall,Pearson advanced to second base. 0 0
Hall,Pearson advanced to third base on a passed ball. 0 0
Curry,Ava walked (3-2 BKBKBB); Yoxsimer,Malea advanced to second base. 0 0
Watts,Natalee homered to deep right field, 4RBI (2-0 BB); Hall,Pearson scored; Yoxsimer,Malea scored from
second base; Curry,Ava scored from first base. 0 4
Rita,Frankie walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 4
Reith,Anniston grounded into double play to the pitcher, p to ss to 1b (0-1 F); Rita,Frankie out at 2B on the
play, p to ss, in a double play. 0 4

Coastal Carolina - Top of 2nd CCU DRA
Normandin,Brie doubled to right center (1-0 B). 0 4
Metzger,McKennah flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 0 4
Sawvell,Kelsey grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0); Normandin,Brie advanced to third base. 0 4
Baxter,Moira walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 4
Hudgens,Clara doubled to left field, 2RBI (1-1 KB); Normandin,Brie scored; Baxter,Moira scored from first
base. 2 4
Pippin,Libby doubled to right center, RBI (0-0); Hudgens,Clara scored from second base. 3 4
Keith,Delaney homered to deep center field, 2RBI (1-0 B); Pippin,Libby scored from second base. 5 4
DRA pitching change: Cardenas,Brooklynn replaces Driscoll,Peyton. 5 4
Hood,Georgia homered to deep right field, RBI (3-2 BKSBFB). 6 4
Cash,Kaelin singled down the right field line (0-0). 6 4
Cash,Kaelin advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 6 4
Normandin,Brie singled to right center, RBI (3-0 BBB); Cash,Kaelin scored from second base. 7 4
Metzger,McKennah grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 KBB). 7 4

Drake - Bottom of 2nd CCU DRA
Watts,Leanna popped up to first base (1-2 KSB). 7 4
Gonzalez,Lili walked (3-2 BKKBBB). 7 4
Kindelspire,Kiley grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Gonzalez,Lili advanced to second base. 7 4
Hall,Pearson lined out to short (3-2 KKBBB). 7 4

Coastal Carolina - Top of 3rd CCU DRA
Sawvell,Kelsey flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 7 4
Baxter,Moira flied out to rf (2-1 BBF). 7 4
Hudgens,Clara grounded out to third base, 2b to 1b (2-1 KBB). 7 4

Drake - Bottom of 3rd CCU DRA
Yoxsimer,Malea grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-2 KS). 7 4
Curry,Ava grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 KBKB). 7 4
Watts,Natalee struck out looking (3-2 BKBSBK). 7 4



Coastal Carolina - Top of 4th CCU DRA
Pippin,Libby grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0). 7 4
Keith,Delaney flied out to cf (3-2 KKBBB). 7 4
Hood,Georgia homered to deep center field, RBI (3-2 KBBBF). 8 4
Cash,Kaelin grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 KB). 8 4

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Drake - Bottom of 4th CCU DRA
CCU defensive substitution: Payne,Livi replaces Metzger,McKennah at rf 8 4
Rita,Frankie singled to second base (1-2 KKB). 8 4
Reith,Anniston homered to deep center field, 2RBI (0-0); Rita,Frankie scored from first base. 8 6
DRA substitution: Aragon,Tatum pinch hitting for Watts,Leanna. 8 6
Aragon,Tatum reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Normandin,Brie (E6) (1-1 BK). 8 6
Gonzalez,Lili singled to shallow center field (0-0); Aragon,Tatum advanced to second base. 8 6
CCU pitching change: Ryan,Kate replaces Henderson,Abby. 8 6
Kindelspire,Kiley reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (1-2 KFFBF); Aragon,Tatum advanced to
third base; Gonzalez,Lili out at second base, 2b to ss. 8 6
Hall,Pearson singled to shallow center field, RBI (2-1 FBB); Aragon,Tatum scored, unearned;
Kindelspire,Kiley advanced to second base. 8 7
Yoxsimer,Malea grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-0); Kindelspire,Kiley advanced to third base;
Hall,Pearson advanced to second base. 8 7
Curry,Ava struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFS). 8 7

Coastal Carolina - Top of 5th CCU DRA
DRA position change: Curry,Ava now playing rf from lf 8 7
DRA position change: Aragon,Tatum remains in the game at lf 8 7
DRA pitching change: Sheets,Ashlynn replaces Cardenas,Brooklynn. 8 7
Normandin,Brie walked (3-1 BKBBB). 8 7
Payne,Livi struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 8 7
Sawvell,Kelsey singled to center field (2-1 FBB); Normandin,Brie advanced to second base. 8 7
Baxter,Moira flied out to lf (0-0). 8 7
Hudgens,Clara singled to the pitcher's mound, bunt (0-0); Normandin,Brie advanced to third base;
Sawvell,Kelsey advanced to second base. 8 7
Pippin,Libby flied out to lf (3-2 BKBBK). 8 7

Drake - Bottom of 5th CCU DRA
Watts,Natalee grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 8 7
Rita,Frankie singled to right field (1-1 BK). 8 7
Rita,Frankie advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 8 7
Rita,Frankie advanced to third base on a passed ball. 8 7
Reith,Anniston walked (3-0 BBBB). 8 7
DRA substitution: Schroeder,Haley pinch running for Reith,Anniston. 8 7
Aragon,Tatum reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (0-1 F); Schroeder,Haley advanced to
second base. 8 7
Gonzalez,Lili struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 8 7
Kindelspire,Kiley hit by pitch, RBI (2-2 SBBFFFFB); Rita,Frankie scored; Schroeder,Haley advanced to third
base; Aragon,Tatum advanced to second base. 8 8
Hall,Pearson reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-0 B); Schroeder,Haley out at home, p to c. 8 8

Coastal Carolina - Top of 6th CCU DRA
DRA position change: Schroeder,Haley remains in the game at dp 8 8
Keith,Delaney fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (2-1 BBK). 8 8
Hood,Georgia intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 8 8
Cash,Kaelin reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-2 BKSB); Hood,Georgia out at second base, ss to
2b. 8 8
CCU substitution: Kendall,Leah pinch running for Cash,Kaelin. 8 8
Kendall,Leah stole second base, advanced to third base on a throwing error by Yoxsimer,Malea (E2). 8 8
Normandin,Brie singled down the right field line, RBI (1-2 BKFF); Kendall,Leah scored, unearned. 9 8
CCU substitution: Metzger,McKennah replaces Payne,Livi at rf, batting 6th. 9 8
Metzger,McKennah reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (2-1 BBF); Normandin,Brie out at second
base, 2b to ss. 9 8



Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Drake - Bottom of 6th CCU DRA
CCU position change: Kendall,Leah remains in the game at rf 9 8
CCU position change: Metzger,McKennah now playing dp from rf 9 8
CCU pitching change: Childers,Mackenzie replaces Ryan,Kate. 9 8
Yoxsimer,Malea doubled to left center (1-1 BK). 9 8
DRA substitution: Gall,Cassidy pinch running for Yoxsimer,Malea. 9 8
Gall,Cassidy advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 9 8
Gall,Cassidy stole home, scored. 9 9
Curry,Ava walked (3-1 BBBKB). 9 9
CCU pitching change: Moss,Georgia replaces Childers,Mackenzie. 9 9
Watts,Natalee singled through the left side of the infield (0-1 F); Curry,Ava advanced to second base. 9 9
Rita,Frankie sacrifice bunt to the infield, p to 2b (0-1 K); Curry,Ava advanced to third base; Watts,Natalee
advanced to second base. 9 9
DRA substitution: Reith,Anniston replaces Schroeder,Haley at dp, batting 7th. 9 9
Reith,Anniston homered to deep left field, 3RBI (0-0); Curry,Ava scored; Watts,Natalee scored from second
base. 9 12
Aragon,Tatum struck out looking (3-2 BKFBBK). 9 12
DRA substitution: Olejniczak,Lydia pinch hitting for Gonzalez,Lili. 9 12
Olejniczak,Lydia walked (3-1 BBBKB). 9 12
DRA substitution: Gonzalez,Lili replaces Olejniczak,Lydia at ss, batting 9th. 9 12
Kindelspire,Kiley singled to third base (1-0 B); Gonzalez,Lili advanced to second base. 9 12
Hall,Pearson popped up to second base (3-2 BBFFBFF). 9 12

Coastal Carolina - Top of 7th CCU DRA
DRA substitution: Yoxsimer,Malea replaces Gall,Cassidy at c, batting 3rd. 9 12
Sawvell,Kelsey fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (3-1 BBBK). 9 12
Baxter,Moira hit by pitch (0-0 B). 9 12
Hudgens,Clara singled to the pitcher's mound, bunt (0-0); Baxter,Moira advanced from first base to third
base. 9 12
Pippin,Libby homered to deep center field, 3RBI (3-2 BFBFB); Baxter,Moira scored; Hudgens,Clara scored
from first base. 12 12
DRA pitching change: Driscoll,Peyton replaces Sheets,Ashlynn. 12 12
Keith,Delaney grounded out to first base, unassisted (3-2 BBBKKF). 12 12
Hood,Georgia intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 12 12
CCU substitution: Skovran,Emma pinch running for Hood,Georgia. 12 12
Kendall,Leah hit by pitch (0-1 KB); Skovran,Emma advanced to second base. 12 12
Normandin,Brie reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-1 K); Skovran,Emma out at third base, ss to 3b. 12 12

Drake - Bottom of 7th CCU DRA
CCU substitution: Hood,Georgia replaces Skovran,Emma at 1b, batting 3rd. 12 12
CCU pitching change: Henderson,Abby replaces Moss,Georgia. 12 12
Yoxsimer,Malea lined out to third base (3-2 KKBBBFF). 12 12
Curry,Ava walked (3-1 BKBBB). 12 12
Watts,Natalee flied out to cf (2-2 FFBB). 12 12
Rita,Frankie grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 K). 12 12

Coastal Carolina - Top of 8th CCU DRA
Normandin,Brie placed as runner on second base 12 12
Metzger,McKennah homered to deep right field, 2RBI (2-0 BB); Normandin,Brie scored from second base. 14 12
Sawvell,Kelsey grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-2 KK). 14 12
Baxter,Moira flied out to rf (2-1 KBB). 14 12
Hudgens,Clara flied out to lf (1-2 SKB). 14 12

Drake - Bottom of 8th CCU DRA
Rita,Frankie placed as runner on second base 14 12
Reith,Anniston singled through the left side of the infield (1-2 KKFB); Rita,Frankie advanced to third base. 14 12



DRA substitution: Vescha,Emily pinch running for Reith,Anniston. 14 12
Aragon,Tatum struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 14 12
DRA substitution: Husak,Ava pinch hitting for Gonzalez,Lili. 14 12
Husak,Ava sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (0-1 K); Rita,Frankie scored. 14 13
Kindelspire,Kiley singled to left field (2-1 KBB); Vescha,Emily advanced to second base. 14 13
Hall,Pearson lined out to third base (2-2 BBFF). 14 13

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 


